on 31 December 2018). Imerys manages its total financial resources by regularly calculating the difference between its total financial resources
and the sums it has used in order to determine the available financial resources it has access to.

Regarding Webhelp, Webhelp’s cash flow forecasts between the drawdown date and the date of repayment of its debts must allow
Webhelp to honor its reimbursements when due. As of 31 December 2019, Webhelp’s cash stood at CHF 132.2 million against bank debts of
CHF 1’313.3 million.

160

PA R G ES A H O L D I N G S A  / ANNUAL RE P OR T 2019

5.1.3. Market risks
Risk management and hedging activities are described in note 5.2.

MARKET PRICE SENSITIVITY

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the exposure to the risks of stock market price fluctuation of the main equity investments which
are valued through Other comprehensive income, i.e. LafargeHolcim, Total, SGS, Pernod Ricard, adidas, Umicore, GEA and Ontex, representing
on 31 December 2019, 91% of total equity investments (94% on 31 December 2018), 75% (81% on 31 December 2018) of total financial assets and
51% (55% on 31 December 2018) of total balance sheet assets.

CHF MILLION

2019 2018

IMPACT OF A RISE
IN STOCK MARKET

PRICES

IMPACT OF A FALL
IN STOCK MARKET

PRICES

IMPACT OF A RISE
IN STOCK MARKET

PRICES

IMPACT OF A FALL
IN STOCK MARKET

PRICES

10 % change in stock market prices
Impact on equity (including minority interests) +1’737.3 -1’737.3 +1'482.7 -1'482.7

Impact on the equity attributable to the Group +897.8 -897.8 +753.7 –753.7

The sensitivity analysis essentially covers equity because changes in the value of the main equity investments are recorded directly in equity.

INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY

The exposure of Pargesa’s financial liabilities to interest rate fluctuations is not relevant because Pargesa mainly has long-term, fixed-rate debt.
The negative interest rate levied by the Swiss National Bank (SNB) on sight deposits that exceed a given exemption threshold has been set at
-0.75 % since 15 January 2015. A certain number of banks also introduced a negative interest rate on client assets held in Swiss francs. Pargesa has